• ten (10) moved out of the Division; 

• thirty eight (38) moved out of the Province; 

• three (3) moved back to their home country;  

• two (2) are no longer attending (18 years of age); and  

• four (4) did not have an exit path identified. 

Two hundred and six students (206) students changed catchment areas from June 30 – 
September 30, 2014.  Of those one hundred fifteen (115) went from a K-8 school to a 
high school. 

5. CORRESPONDENCE 
For Information ............................................................................................................... D. Michaels 

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM DARRYL GERVAIS, DIRECTOR, INSTRUCTION, CURRICULUM